

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number	11656314				
Procuring Entity	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY				
Title	60 pcs 10" Ø x 6 meters PVC Pipe with Carbon Steel Ring Class 150 / Series 8				
Area of Delivery	Benguet				
Solicitation Number:	01-191P-R	Status	Pending		
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations				
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components			
Classification:	Goods				
Category:	Water Service Connection Materials/Fittings	Bid Supplements	0		
Approved Budget for Contract:	the PHP 1,225,409.40				
Delivery Period:		Document Request List	0		
Client Agency:					
		Date Published	14/01/2025		
Contact Person:	Ma. Luisa C Tenedero Chairperson, Bids and				
	Awards Committee BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Benguet	Last Updated / Time	13/01/2025 07:53 AM		
	Philippines 2600 63-74-4423456 63-74-4424858 bwd.bac2021@gmail.com	Closing Date / Time	05/02/2025 13:30 PM		

Description

60 pcs 10" Ø x 6 meters PVC Pipe with Carbon Steel Ring Class 150 / Series 8 PVC Pipe Specification: Nominal OD = 280 mmOD (Tolerance) = 280.90 mmMinimum Socket Depth = 173 mm Effective length = 6.0 meters Wall thickness = 16.0 - 17.80 mmPVC Pipe Specifications: Machine-Installed Fixed Seal: The built-in seal shall be made of pure EPDM with multi-coated Carbon Steel Ring Mechanical Properties: a) Hydrostatic Pressure: The pipe shall conform with the applied pressure for the hydrostatic pressure tests of PNS 65:1993 when tested in accordance with ISO 1167-1 and ISO 1167-2. b) Resistance to External Blows (Impact test): True Impact test (TIR) shall not exceed 10%, where TIR = Total number of breaks / Total number of blows, when tested in accordance with ISO 3127. c) Flattening: The pipe shall not show evidence of splitting, cracking or breaking when flattened to a minimum of 40% of its outside diameter when tested in accordance with ASTM D2241. Markings:

<u>Help</u>

The pipes shall be clearly m information: - Name of Product - Nominal outside diameter, - Series and/or Nominal Pre - Manufacturer's name and/ - The words "Made in the - The words "For Potable Wa	mm ssure, MPa or recognized trademark			
Approved Budget Cost: ₱20,423.49 / pc				
Approved Budget Cost: ₱20,423.49 / pc X X X X X This is a two (2) envelope system: Envelope "A" to contain the following; among others: a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager'sor Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commissionequivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost isrequired for a total purchase bid amount of ₱ 50,000.00 and above. Validity of the surety bond is 120 days from the date of opening of bids OR Bid Securing Declaration regardless of amount of bid; b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity andcomplete specifications; c) Brochure/s (Original); d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of ₱5,000.00; otherwise, bids shall not be opened e) Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership issued by the Principal Supplier to the participating bidder (with red ribbon) if none has been submitted to the BAC in its Accreditation; • For bidders who have foreign principal suppliers, the BWD-BAC shall accept an Apostilled Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership issued by a competent authority of the host government in lieu of the Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership issued by a competent authority of the host government in lieu of the Certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership (with redribbon), except for non-contracting countries to the Apostille Convention, which still require the red ribbon requirement. • For locally produced / manufactured products, only a certificate of Authorized Distributorship / Dealership w/o red ribbon is required if applicable; Envelope "B" to contain the bid cost per unit.				
Pre-bid Conference Date	Time	Venue		
24/01/2025	9:30:00 AM	Pre-bid conference: 9:30am via Zoom Application Meeting ID: 452 718 8447 Password: 9Buvqr		

Created by	Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Date Created	13/01/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

		BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600		Document No.	ADM-PUR-F003
CERTIFICATION 1975	b edited ication Body tation No: A001	QUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION		Revision Date	February 1, 2024
130 90012013				Revision No.	03
To: 	(Nc	ame of Supplier)	RQ No.: PR / JO N Date of F	No.: 191 F	191P-R o ary 9, 2025
Address:			Purpose		
	_	RED MUST BE FILLED UP COMPLETELY. FAIL	360m Ste Tomas R of MHW simultan on-going Project P URE TO	eel Pipe alon oad (Mary Kr -Campo Sioc eously imple g City Road F hase 3 INDICATE T	ment with the Rehabilitation
PF		DITY, TERMS, WARRANTY PERIOD AND DEL LL MEAN OUTRIGHT DISQUALIFICATION O		ERIOD	
	Qty.	Description	r did3	U-Pric	e Total
VALIDITY DATE:	60 pcs	10" Ø x 6 meters PVC Pipe with Carbon Stee Class 150 / Series 8 PVC Pipe Specification:	el Ring		
(30 days minimum)		Nominal OD = 280 mm OD (Tolerance) = 280.90 mm			
DELIVERY:		Minimum Socket Depth = 173 mm Effective length = 6.0 meters			
working days calendar days		Wall thickness = 16.0 – 17.80 mm			
FOB warehouse		PVC Pipe Specifications:			
WARRANTY		Machine-Installed Fixed Seal: The built-in seal shall be made of pure EPDM w	vith		
calendar days		multi-coated Carbon Steel Ring			
upon acceptance. TERMS:		 Mechanical Properties: a) Hydrostatic Pressure: The pipe shall co the applied pressure for the hydrostati tests of PNS 65:1993 when tested in ac with ISO 1167-1 and ISO 1167-2. b) Resistance to External Blows (Impact tee Impact test (TIR) shall not exceed 10%, Total number of breaks / Total number when tested in accordance with ISO 31 c) Flattening: The pipe shall not show evis splitting, cracking or breaking when flat minimum of 40% of its outside diameter tested in accordance with ASTM D2247 Markings: The pipes shall be clearly marked with the follow 	c pressure cordance est): True where TI of blows 27. dence of attened to er when 1.	e R =	
		information: - Name of Product - Nominal outside diameter, mm - Series and/or Nominal Pressure, MPa - Manufacturer's name and/or recognized trad - The words "Made in the" - The words "For Potable Water" Approved Budget Cost: ₱20,423.49 / pc	emark		

signed

	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600	Document No.	ADM-PUR-F003
1975 CERTIFICATION AL Cordition Body INTERNATIONAL Gerification Body Accredition No: MSA301	REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ)	Revision Date Revision No.	February 1, 2024 03
	<text><section-header></section-header></text>	ger's d e ion st is s and hip g ed ers, f of red to ne	

By: Supplier or Authorized Representative:		(sign over printed name)		
Deadline of submission of bids:		February 5, 2025	_ Opening of bids: 1:30 pm	
Prepared by:	signed <u>PAULTRAJANO</u> OIC - PURCHASING	signed Noted by: <u>ATTY. MA. LØISA C. TENEDERO</u> BAC IN-HOUSE	signed ENGR. REYNALDO C. JAYCO BAC-TECHNICAL	
BWD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS &/OR DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF RA 9184				

BWD DOES NOT ENGAGE IN SOLICITATION OF FUNDS FROM ANY INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES, AND WE STRONGLY ADVISE AGAINST RESPONDING TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED REQUESTS CLAIMING ASSOCIATION WITH OUR ORGANIZATION.